

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.16
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XII

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6191-6195/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2025 in OSA (CAD) No. 108/2025 18-11-2025 in CMP No. 26139/2025 18-11-2025 in CMP No. 25753/2025 18-11-2025 in CMP No. 25756/2025 18-11-2025 in CMP No. 25759/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

SOUTHERN RAILWAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANDEVAN FOOD PRODUCTS

Respondent(s)

IA No. 46178/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 23-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Brijender Chahar, A.S.G.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Arya, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Navin Pahwa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Pushpendra Singh Bhadoriya, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajith Williyam, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Menon, Adv.
Mr. Bilal, Adv.
Mr. Saurav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that an affidavit has been filed on 20.03.2026. Registry to verify and put up the same.
2. Re-list on 06.04.2026.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)